L050000	75611
<u>ANN HOWELL</u> (Requestor's Name) (P.O. BOY 8003 Southport, FL) (Address) 6636 HWY 27 (Address)	900055955429
Chipley Fl 32428 (Ofty/State/Zip/Phone #)	08/02/0501030019 **155.00
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	DS AUG -2 PH 2: 22 DELIVE IAN (LT JINITALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	RECEIVED 05 AUG - 2 PH 2: 15 NVISION OF CORPORATIONS WALLAWASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

- - --

ARTICLE I

Name

The name of the limited liability company shall be: Jordan & Green Concrete Co., LLC

ARTICLE II

Address

The principal place of business and mailing address shall be at:

2322 Laurie Avenue, Panama City Beach, FI 32408,

•:

but it shall have the power and authority to establish branch offices at such a place or places as may be designated by the members.

ARTICLE III

Purpose

The general nature of the business to be transacted and which the limited liability company is authorized to transact, in addition to those authorized by the laws of the State of Florida, shall be as follows: ទ

A I 1. To engage in the business of performing any task in the construction industry, both private and commercial. **M**C

ARTICLE IV

문

Ņ

22

FLORIDA

Members, Membership Interest and Capital Contributions

The members, membership interest and capital contributions shall be as follows:

<u>MEMBER</u>	MEMBERSHIP INTEREST	CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION		
Anthony Jordan	75%	\$375.00		
Dejuan Green	25%	\$125.00		
	ARTICLE V			
Manager/Managing Member				

The name and address of the MGRMS are as follows:

TITLE NAME AND ADDRESS

MGRM	Anthony Jordan, 2322 Laurie Avenue, Panama City Beach, Fl 32408
MGRM	Dejuan Green, 2322 Laurie Avenue, Panama City Beach, Fl 32408

ARTICLE V1

Initial Registered Office and Registered Agent

The address of the initial registered office of this limited liability company is:

2322 Laurie AveCity ofPanama CityCounty ofBayState ofFlorida 32405

and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is:

Anthony Jordan

The undersigned being the original member of the limited liability company, hereby certifies that the foregoing constitutes the Articles of Organization of:

Executed by the undersigned on the Jud day of august, 2005

S Anthony Jordan

23

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BAY

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally \underline{MHONY} \underline{ORAAN} who is known to me who, being duly sworn, and states that he executed the foregoing instrument voluntarily and for the purposes therein stated this $\underline{2ns}$ day of \underline{Cuyust} . 20.9.5

Notary Public ANN HEART Notary Public, State of Florida My Comm. Expires Fab. 24, 2007 Comm. No. DD 187633

Seal

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT of Jordan & Green Concrete Co., LLC

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in these Articles, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

Anthony Jordan

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BAY

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally $\underline{\mu \mu h_{owy} \ log R d 4 n}$, who is known to me and who, being first duly sworn, states that he executed the foregoing instrument voluntarily and for the purpose therein, stated this $\frac{2}{2} \frac{d}{day}$ of $\frac{d}{dugast}$. 2005

Notary Public ANY HEWELL Notary Public, Cleto of Florida My Comm. Expires Fab. 24, 2007 Comm. No. DD 187633

Seal